

GAHC010072862024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2273/2024

LUKUMONI KONWAR
W/O- HEMA KONWAR, VILL.- BOGDAL GAON, P.O. SANTAK, DIST.
SIVASAGAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY (HOME AND
POLITICAL DEPARTMENT), GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

2:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
GHY-06.

3:ACCOUNTANT GENERAL
ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GHY-29.

4:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
DIG
EASTERN RANGE
JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785001.

5:COMMANDANT AB

1ST APBN
LIGIRI PUKHURI
NAZIRA

SIVASAGAR

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR MINTU SAIKIA, MS R DUTTA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, FINANCE,SC, AG

Linked Case : WP(C)/4822/2023

LUKUMONI KONWAR
W/O- HEMA KONWAR
VILL- BOGDAL GAON
P.O. SANTAK
DIST.- SIVASAGAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY (HOME AND
POLITICAL DEPARTMENT)
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

2:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
GHY-06

3:ACCOUNTANT GENERAL
ASSAM
MAIDAM GAON
BELTOLA
GHY-29

4:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ULUBARI
GHY-06

5:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
DIG
EASTERN RANGE
JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785001

6:COMMANDANT AB
1ST APBN
LIGIRI PUKHURI
NAZIRA
SIVASAGAR
PIN- 785685

Advocate for : MR MINTU SAIKIA
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/4822/2022

SUDIPTA HAZARIKA
S/O- LATE ATUL CH. HAZARIKA

R/O- VILL NAKARI
WARD NO-2
P.O AND P.S- NORTH LAKHIMPUR

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE DIRECTOR
OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN-781019

3:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
LAKHIMPUR CUM CHAIRMAN
DISTRICT LEVEL COMMITTEE (DLC) FOR COMPASSIONATE
APPOINTMENT
LAKHIMPUR DISTRICT.

4:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
LAKHIMPUR

NORTH LAKHIMPUR

Advocate for : MR. J C GOGOI

Advocate for : SC

ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/1788/2023

LUKUMONI KONWAR

W/O- HEMA KONWAR

VILL. BOGDAI GAON

P.O.- SANTAK

DIST.- SIVASAGAR.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM 4 ORS

REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY (HOME AND
POLITICAL DEPARTMENT)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM.

2:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
GHY-06.

3:ACCOUNTANT GENERAL
ASSAM
MAIDAM GAON
BELTOLA

GHY-29.

4:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
DIG
EASTERN RANGE

JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785001.

5:COMMANDANT AB

1ST APBN
LIGIRI PUKHURI
NAZIRA

SIVASAGAR.

Advocate for : MR MINTU SAIKIA
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM 4 ORS

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
ORDER

05.04.2025

Parties are represented by their respective counsels.

They submit that the pleadings are complete and the matter may be listed for admission hearing, on a convenient date.

In view of above and as prayed for, list this matter for admission hearing on 13th of May, 2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant