

GAHC010184772023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4822/2023

LUKUMONI KONWAR
W/O- HEMA KONWAR, VILL- BOGDAI GAON, P.O. SANTAK, DIST.-
SIVASAGAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY (HOME AND
POLITICAL DEPARTMENT), GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

2:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
GHY-06

3:ACCOUNTANT GENERAL
ASSAM
MAIDAM GAON
BELTOLA
GHY-29

4:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ULUBARI
GHY-06

5:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
DIG
EASTERN RANGE
JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785001

6:COMMANDANT AB
1ST APBN
LIGIRI PUKHURI

NAZIRA
SIVASAGAR
PIN- 78568

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR MINTU SAIKIA,

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, FINANCE, SC, AG

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 07.08.2026

Mr. C. Kalita, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. M. Saikia, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that an additional affidavit has been filed. However, the same could not be accepted as it was found to be defective. He, therefore, prays for one week's time to have the defect rectified.

Considering above, let the matter be listed **after 1 (one) week.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant